## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH **Broward County, Florida**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE RAISING CANE'S POMPANO BEACH PLAT LYING ON THE WEST SIDE OF N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, APPROXIMATELY 1,100 FEET SOUTH OF NE 28<sup>TH</sup> STREET; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO **BEACH, FLORIDA:** 

**SECTION 1.** That the City of Pompano Beach hereby approves the Raising Cane's Pompano Beach Plat located on a parcel of land lying on the west side of N. Federal Highway, approximately 1,100 feet south of NE 28th Street, as described in full on the plat document itself, a copy of said plat is being attached hereto and made a part hereof as if set forth in full.

**SECTION 2.** That the City Clerk is hereby authorized to certify the approval of said plat by the City Commission by affixing her signature thereto.

<b>SECTION 3.</b>	This Resolution shall be	ecome effective upon passage.	
PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	_ day of	, 2021.
	RE	X HARDIN, MAYOR	
ATTEST:			

MEB/jrm 1:reso/2021-335

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK